
Warrnambool Lawn Tennis Bowls Club Inc.

PO Box 803 Warrnambool Vic 3280

41 Pertobe Road Warrnambool Ph 55627471

JANUARY 2024 Number 115 website : wltbc.com.au

President : Ian Prout

Secretary : Martin Brown

Treasurer Karen Burgess

Board 2 years : Chris Gleeson Leo Keane Robert Prout

1 year : Bryan McLeod Marian Treweek Rob Treweek

Pennant Selection : Midweek Val Grundy, Doreen Prout, Jenny Brown, Peter
Sagnol, Margaret Fleming,

Weekend : Jenny Brown, Robert Prout, Steve Grenfell
Social Bowls : Brian Uebergang, Robert Prout, Peter Sagnol
Tournaments/ Club Events : Karen Burgess, Doreen Prout, Marian Treweek, Ian
Prout

Catering :
Kitchen Buyer : Chris Gleeson BBQ Buyer : Doreen Prout
Green and Grounds: Eric Hirst, Ross Porter, Steve Grenfell, Gary Bartlett, Peter
Sagnol, Leo Keane, Dennis Daley, Graeme Milgate

Sponsorship : Bryan Mcleod, Chris Gleeson, Marian Treweek
Bar Purchasing : Ian Prout
Umpires : Rob Treweek, Martin Brown, Ian Prout, Eric Hirst, Jenny Brown, Karen
Burgess, Peter Sagnol Marker : Marian Treweek
Coaches : Robert Prout, Ian Prout, Doreen Prout, Rob Treweek, Marian Treweek
Club Uniforms : Doreen Prout, Marian Treweek
Delegates : Ian Prout, Rob Treweek
Newsletter editor : Marian Treweek

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

1
2

1
2

3
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

25
26

27
28

29
31

2
3

4

SO
CI

AL
 B

O
W

LS
 1

2.
30

 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

9
10

11

SO
CI

AL
 B

O
W

LS
 1

2.
30

 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

16
17

18
M

'W
EE

K 
PE

NN
AN

T 
R 

11
SO

CI
AL

 B
O

W
LS

 1
2.

30
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

23
24

25
M

'W
EE

K 
PE

NN
AN

T 
R 

12
SO

CI
AL

 B
O

W
LS

 1
2.

30
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

HO
LI

DA
Y 

BO
W

LS
 

30
31

1
M

'W
EE

K 
PE

NN
AN

T 
R 

13

w
w
w
.c
al
en
da
rla
bs
.c
om

D
EC

EM
B

ER
 2

02
3

FE
B

R
U

AR
Y 

20
24

JA
N

UA
RY

 2
02

4
5

6
Pe

nn
an

t p
ra

ct
ic

e 
an

d 
Co

ac
hi

ng
 4

 p
m

 
SO

CI
AL

 B
O

W
LS

 
12

.3
0 

31
1

Ne
w

 Y
ea

r's
 D

ay

SU
ND

AY
SA

TU
RD

AY

15
19

W
DP

A 
C 

O
F 

C 
DA

Y 
2

 P
EN

NA
NT

 P
RA

CT
IC

E 
SO

CI
AL

 B
O

W
LS

 
12

.3
0

21
22

26

28
29

3

CO
RP

 C
UP

 6
PM

 

SO
CI

AL
 B

O
W

LS
 

12
.3

0 

W
DP

A 
C 

O
F 

C 
DA

Y 
1

M
ID

W
EE

K 
PE

NN
AN

T 
PR

AC
TI

CE
 9

.3
0 

2

Pe
nn

an
t p

ra
ct

ic
e 

an
d 

Co
ac

hi
ng

 4
 p

m
 

W
CB

R 
RE

GI
O

N 
SI

DE
S 

BA
LL

AR
AT

 

8
12

13

TU
ES

DA
Y

W
ED

NE
SD

AY
TH

UR
SD

AY

SO
CI

AL
 B

O
W

LS
 

12
.3

0 

M
ID

W
EE

K 
PE

NN
AN

T 
PR

AC
TI

CE
 9

.3
0 

FR
ID

AY

7

20

SO
CI

AL
 B

O
W

LS
 

12
.3

0 

EN
TR

IE
S 

CL
O

SE
 

CL
UB

 P
AI

RS
 F

RI
 

4P
M

 

W
'E

ND
 P

EN
NA

NT
 R

 
12

27

Pe
nn

an
t p

ra
ct

ic
e 

an
d 

Co
ac

hi
ng

 4
 p

m
 

W
'E

ND
 P

EN
NA

NT
 R

 
11

14
M

ID
W

EE
K 

PE
NN

AN
T 

PR
AC

TI
CE

 9
.3

0 

M
O

ND
AY



HOLIDAY BOWLS is proving as popular as ever, particularly with
the unseasonable weather for the holiday makers. Thank you to
our loyal volunteers who assist each night. These nights provide
valuable funds for our club. Please help out if you are free !!

CHRISTMAS RAFFLE
Many thanks to our sponsors and members who donated prizes for our
Monster Christmas raflle, which raised $2474 for the club. A big thank
you to the ticket sellers as well. The raffle draw provided a suspenseful
end to the Christmas break up. Congratulations to the winners :
1st prize : Wheelbarrow donated by Pontings, full of goodies : a very
excited Jean Tory
2nd prize : Tyrepower voucher : Ross Porter
3rd prize : BBQ hotplate : Connor Parsons (Coco Hair )
4th prize : AIrfryer and chocolates : Anne Grenfell
5th prize : Fruit Cake made by Rose Alderman : Rex Harris (City)
6th Prize : Plant pot and diffuser : Lorelle Saunders (Timboon)
7th prize : Bailey's and chocolates : Robert Prout
8th prize : Terrarium : Neville Hoggan
9th prize : Mystery prize : Frank Milroy (Twilight Bowls)

CORPORATE CUP : beginning on Monday 29th January at 6pm.
This will be our 9th Beachside Corporate Cup, this year sponsored by
Warrnambool RV and Caravans. Team spots are filling up quickly so
get your team in soon, or you may miss out. A couple of teams have
been practising already during Holiday Bowls. Look out Pontings !
Club members will be needed to assist with getting out and packing up
bowls, cooking the barbecue, serving food and providing coleslaw, the
cost of which will be reimbursed by the club. Helpers please put your
names on the list in the clubrooms. Don't leave it to the same ones each
week !!

Good bowling to our Midweek and Weekend players in the
remaining weeks of pennant. Hopefully we can get one or two
sides into the finals !!

CLUB NEWS



We value our sponsors' contribution to our club. Please support
these businesses and mention LTBC !

PLATINUM Level

GOLD Level

SILVER Level

BRONZE Level



SOCIAL BOWLS
Brian Uebergang and Robert

Prout

CLUB EVENTS 2023- 24
Congratulations to our club champions for the 2023-24 season,
Ian Prout and Karen Burgess, both of whom are back to back
champions. Unfortunately, due to work committments and
LTBC hosting State Events on the December Sundays, both
finals could not be played on the same day. Karen played Rose
Alderman in the final, and Ian met Ritesh Kawade in the Men's
event. Congratulations to all players for making the finals and
all the best to Ian and Karen who will be representing LTBC in
the Champion of Champions event at City on 21st January.
Our next club events are the Men's and Women's Pairs. Entries
close on Friday 26th January at 4pm. Play to commence 7th
and 8th February with the finals scheduled for Sunday 25th
February.

MEMBERS NIGHTS Fridays from 5pm.
Come along for a chat, a drink and some nibbles.
Weekly raffle.
Lucky members' draw at 5.45 pm

DECEMBER WINNERS
30th Nov : Gary Bartlett, Leo Keane, Fran Ryan
4th Dec : Peter Verdon, Gary Bartlett, Leo Keane, Don Herbert
7th Dec : Don Herbert Leo Keane Gary Bartlett (a bit
repetitive!)
11th Dec : Len Mc Cosh, Janette Sagnol, Graeme Milgate
14th Dec : Neville Hoggan, Mick Taylor, Leo Keane, Andrew
Lackie
18th Dec : Mick Taylor, Leo Keane, Charlie and Fini Pickett
21 Dec : Shirley Barnes, Neville Hoggan, Janette Sagnol, Peter
Meade
28 Dec : Sean Verdon, Alan Gow, Fini Pickett
We are happy to see the return of our holiday bowlers.

PENNANT
For late emergency withdrawals
Midweek - Jenny Brown 0402 189 718
Weekend - Robert Prout 55620466 or 0490 863 952

Access to Toilets during Pilates

Gentlemen needing to use the toilets
during Pilates sessions are asked to access
through the back door to avoid walking through
the class. Ladies can sneak past from our clubroom door.

HAPPY BIRTHDAY FOR JANUARY
Barry Crispe, Eric Hirst, Martin Brown,

Len McCosh Neville Hoggan


